I I I X! IQIIQ Jpsoel 1
CONTACT
INSPIRING INNOVYATIONS
Phoenix Contact Inc.
P.O. BOX 4100

Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Discontinuation

PDN-PS-7941-2022

Business Unit Product Line Code Type of Change Date of Issue
PS - Power CMP Product Notify Distributors and 5/9/2022
Supplies | | Discontinuation | Field

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will
be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and
acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement
parts.

Description for Product Discontinuation

After 20 years on the market, the MINI AC/DC power supply family is being replaced by the QUINT4 power
supply that is under 100 W. This discontinuation is mainly due to the obsolescence of internal components
and changes to normative regulations. For a list of all the alternative devices, please refer to the below part
list. Some versions offer screw connection and Push-in connection.

Product 2320830 - QUINT-PS/2AC/1DC/24DC/20 can be replaced by combining power supply 2904622
QUINT4-PS/3AC/24DC/20 with a suitable buffer storage unit.

Stock Status
Can existing stock still be used? Yes
Is mixture of stock acceptable? Yes

Transaction Dates
Last Buy from Phoenix Contact: 11/30/2022
Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact: 5/31/2023

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact
using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PDN within 30 days of delivery of the PDN;
provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date
thereof.

Contact Info:
Megan Burnside
mburnside@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,

Ned S T i

Mike Garrick

SR Product Marketing Manager

FSH7-0018-003 -04- 2021-11 Page 1 of 2



Discontinued Part #
2938730
2938756
2938714
2938743
2938840
2866446
2866983
2866653
2866336
2938837
2866297
2320199
2320830

Product Discontinuation

Type Description
MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/2
MINI-PS-100-240AC/10-15DC/2
MINI-PS-100-240AC/ 5DC/3
MINI-PS-100-240AC/2X15DC/1
MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1
MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1.3
MINI-SYS-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1.5
MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1.5/EX
MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/C2LPS
MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/4
MINI-PS-100-240AC/10-15DC/8
MINI-PS- 10- 42AC/15-60DC/3
QUINT-PS/2AC/1DC/24DC/20

Replacement Part #
2904598
2904605
2904595
2904595
2904597
2909575
2904614
2904614
2909577
2904599
2904607

Qe O D @
CONTACT

INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc.

P.0. BOX 4100

Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

Type Description
QUINT4-PS/1AC/24DC/2.5/SC
QUINT4-PS/1AC/12DC/2.5/PT
QUINT4-PS/1AC/5DC/5/PT
QUINT4-PS/1AC/5DC/5/PT
QUINT4-PS/1AC/24DC/1.3/SC
QUINT4-PS/1AC/24DC/1.3/PT
QUINT4-SYS-PS/1AC/24DC/2.5/SC
QUINT4-SYS-PS/1AC/24DC/2.5/SC
QUINT4-PS/1AC/24DC/3.8/PT
QUINT4-PS/1AC/24DC/3.8/SC
QUINT4-PS/1AC/12DC/7.5/PT

FSH7-0018-003 -04- 2021-11 Page 2 of 2



