Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Discontinuation

PDN-PS-7941-2022

Business Unit	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of Issue
PS - Power	CMP	Product	Notify Distributors and	5/9/2022
Supplies		Discontinuation	Field	

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement parts.

Description for Product Discontinuation

After 20 years on the market, the MINI AC/DC power supply family is being replaced by the QUINT4 power supply that is under 100 W. This discontinuation is mainly due to the obsolescence of internal components and changes to normative regulations. For a list of all the alternative devices, please refer to the below part list. Some versions offer screw connection and Push-in connection.

Product 2320830 - QUINT-PS/2AC/1DC/24DC/20 can be replaced by combining power supply 2904622 QUINT4-PS/3AC/24DC/20 with a suitable buffer storage unit.

Stock Status		
Can existing stock still be used?	Yes	
Is mixture of stock acceptable?	Yes	

Transaction Dates			
Last Buy from Phoenix Contact:	11/30/2022		
Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact:	5/31/2023		

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PDN within 30 days of delivery of the PDN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info:

Megan Burnside

mburnside@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,

Mike Garrick

SR Product Marketing Manager

Minhue Lanine



Phoenix Contact Inc.
P.O. BOX 4100
Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Discontinuation

Discontinued Part #	Type Description	Replacement Part #	Type Description
2938730	MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/2	2904598	QUINT4-PS/1AC/24DC/2.5/SC
2938756	MINI-PS-100-240AC/10-15DC/2	2904605	QUINT4-PS/1AC/12DC/2.5/PT
2938714	MINI-PS-100-240AC/ 5DC/3	2904595	QUINT4-PS/1AC/5DC/5/PT
2938743	MINI-PS-100-240AC/2X15DC/1	2904595	QUINT4-PS/1AC/5DC/5/PT
2938840	MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1	2904597	QUINT4-PS/1AC/24DC/1.3/SC
2866446	MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1.3	2909575	QUINT4-PS/1AC/24DC/1.3/PT
2866983	MINI-SYS-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1.5	2904614	QUINT4-SYS-PS/1AC/24DC/2.5/SC
2866653	MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/1.5/EX	2904614	QUINT4-SYS-PS/1AC/24DC/2.5/SC
2866336	MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/C2LPS	2909577	QUINT4-PS/1AC/24DC/3.8/PT
2938837	MINI-PS-100-240AC/24DC/4	2904599	QUINT4-PS/1AC/24DC/3.8/SC
2866297	MINI-PS-100-240AC/10-15DC/8	2904607	QUINT4-PS/1AC/12DC/7.5/PT
2320199	MINI-PS- 10- 42AC/15-60DC/3		
2320830	QUINT-PS/2AC/1DC/24DC/20		